TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM649025

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Iron Mountain Data Centers, LLC		05/19/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Iron Mountain Incorporated	
Street Address:	One Federal Street	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02110	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4733155	COLOVIEW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173109177

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 439-2177 rsanft@nutter.com Email: Patrick J. Concannon **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 2: Seaport West

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	115790-832
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Concannon
SIGNATURE:	/PJC/
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=COLOVIEW Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=COLOVIEW Signed Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007303 FRAME: 0857

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment of Trademark (this "Assignment") is by and between Iron Mountain Data Centers, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its place of business at One Federal Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02110 ("Assignor") and Iron Mountain Incorporated, a Delaware corporation with its place of business at One Federal Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02110 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all of the right, title, and interest in and to the trademark set forth below (the "Mark") and the United States trademark registration therefor, also set forth below:

<u>Mark</u>	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
COLOVIEW	5/30/2014	5/5/2018	4,733,155

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee and Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor the Mark and the registration therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Mark and the registration therefor, together with the good will associated with the Mark, and together with all rights to sue and recover for any past infringements of the Mark, and Assignee acknowledges receipt of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed as an instrument under seal by its duly authorized officer this // day of //// , 2021.

IRON MOUNTAIN DATA CENTERS, LLC
Signature

ELIZABETH TAMMARO
Printed Name

ASSISTANT SECRETARY
Title

MAY / 9, 2021
Date

SUFFOLK COUNTY, ss.

On this 1 day of No. 2021, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Cuzales Company of the me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was the driver's license, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his knowledge and belief.

PaulaJo Arsenault
Notary Public
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
My Commission Expires
August 8, 2025

Notary Public Hella Juliania.
My commission expires Again 2025

[acknowledgment of receipt of assignment on next page]

Acknowledged

IRON MOUNTAIN INCORPORATED

Signature

ELIZAGETH TAMMARO Printed Name

ANAY / 9 , 2021 Date

ASSISTANT SECRETARY

Title

5142621,2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007303 FRAME: 0859